IГ-96-23/2-РГ D5651-D5650 18 NOVEMBER 2005

5651

RK

UNITED

NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-96-23/2-PT Of Date: 18 November 2005 Original: English

PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Order of:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

18 November 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

GOJKO JANKOVIĆ

ORDER REPLACING JUDGES IN A CASE BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff Mr. Manoj Sachdeva Mr. Nobuo Hayashi

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Aleksandar Lazarević Mr. Tomislav Višnjić

Case No. IT-96-23/2-PT

18 November 2005

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the expiration of the term of Judge Amin El Mahdi, a member of Trial Chamber I, effective 16 November 2005;

NOTING the assignment of Judge Liu Daqun, former member of Trial Chamber I, to the Appeals Chamber on 17 November 2005;

NOTING the composition of Trial Chamber I as set out in document IT/242 issued on 17 November 2005;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert to replace Judge Liu Daqun, and Judge Bakone Justice Moloto to replace Judge Amin El Mahdi in the present case;

AND ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Gojko Janković*, Case No. IT-96-23/2-PT, shall now be composed as follows:

Judge Alphons Orie Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert Judge Bakone Justice Moloto

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 18th day of November 2005, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Januar

Judge Fausto Pocar President

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-96-23/2-PT

18 November 2005